Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

RMP25-000061

RMP25-000062

RMP25-000063
RMP25-000064

RMP25-000066

RMP25-000067

2500 BLOCK HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DOMESTIC

BARKER/62 TRAFFIC STOP

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ALARM

RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

5100 BLOCK UNKNOWN PROBLEM

CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK
GROVE RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR  PREMISES CHECK
4600 BLOCK FAMILY PROBLEM
KENILWORTH DR

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD ACCIDENT

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD ACCIDENT

4400 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL
WILLIAMSBURG CT

3600 BLOCK EDISON PL  AMBULANCE CALL
2200 BLOCK KINGFISHER AMBULANCE CALL
LN

3600 BLOCK BOBOLINK AMBULANCE CALL
LN

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW STOLEN AUTO
DR

5300 BLOCK BAYBERRY  SPECIAL
CT

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD BATTERY

REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

1/13/2025 7:26:53 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

1/10/2025

RMP25-000068

RMP25-000069

RMP25-000070

RMP25-000071

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON

CT

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
GOLF RD / MEIJER DR
3900 BLOCK OWL DR

APPROX LOC: 4949
EUCLID AVE

2500 BLOCK ARLINGDALE

CT
3600 BLOCK EDISON PL

1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2000 BLOCK VERMONT ST

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

4600 BLOCK
KENILWORTH DR

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

Incident

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL

ACCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD SUBJECT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/13/2025 7:26:53 AM



