



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2025		2500 BLOCK HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/10/2025	RMP25-000061	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/10/2025		BARKER/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/10/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/10/2025	RMP25-000062	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025		4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025	RMP25-000063	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2025	RMP25-000064	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2025		4400 BLOCK WILLIAMSBURG CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2025		3600 BLOCK EDISON PL	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/10/2025		2200 BLOCK KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2025		3600 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2025	RMP25-000066	5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2025		5300 BLOCK BAYBERRY CT	SPECIAL	
1/10/2025	RMP25-000067	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025	RMP25-000068	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2025		3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2025	RMP25-000069	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2025		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025	RMP25-000070	GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 4949 EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	
1/10/2025		2500 BLOCK ARLINGDALE CT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/10/2025		3600 BLOCK EDISON PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/10/2025		1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025		2000 BLOCK VERMONT ST	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/10/2025	RMP25-000071	4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT